



2026:HHC:8885

**Rishal Devi & Ors. v. Abhishek Jain & Ors.  
COPC No.367 of 2025**

**24.07.2025** Present: Ms. Yamini Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Reply is stated to have been filed. Rejoinder, if any, within a period of four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

July 24, 2025  
(*Vinod*)