



Rishal Devi and otheers vs Abhishek Jain and others

COPC No. 367 of 2025

06.11.2025 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. R.P. Singh, DAG for respondents-State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General has handed over a copy of instructions dated 06.11.2025 received from the Executive Engineer, Nadaun Division, HPPWD Nadaun and on the strength thereof, he *inter alia* informs the Court that necessary approval from the government is awaited and the Department needs some more time to comply with the judgment.

On the request of learned Deputy Advocate General, the case is ordered to be listed on 03.12.2025. Either by the said date, steps should have been taken for the purpose of implementation of the judgment or the erring officer shall remain present in person before the Court on said date to show cause as to why he should not be punished for willful disobedience of the Court order.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 06, 2025
(narender)