



2026:HHC:8885

**Rishal Devi & Ors. Vs. Abhishek Jain,
Secretary, HPPWD & Ors.
COPC No. 367 of 2025.**

03.12.2025 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that compliance affidavit could not be filed as the Officers are not available on account of on going winter assembly session. He prays that a week's time be granted to do the needful.

List on **15.12.2025**, as prayed for. Compliance affidavit be filed on or before the said date.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

December 03, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)