



2026:HHC:8885

**Rishal Devi & Ors. v. Abhishek Jain & Ors.
COPC No.367 of 2025**

15.12.2025 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

As prayed for, list in the month of March, 2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

December 15, 2025
(*Vinod*)