



2026:HHC:8885

**Rishal Devi & Ors. Vs. Abhishek Jain & Ors.**

**COPC No. 367/2025**

10.03.2026 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record communication dated 09.03.2026.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for two weeks' time to go through the same.

As prayed for, list on **25.03.2026**.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**10<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**  
(raman)