

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH, SHIMLA****COPC No.367 of 2025
Date of Decision: 25.03.2026**

Rishal Devi and others

....Petitioners

Versus

Abhishek Jain and others

...Respondents

Coram

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sushil Kukreja, Judge

Whether approved for reporting?¹

For the petitioners : Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate.

For the respondents : Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional
Advocate General.

Sushil Kukreja, Judge (Oral)

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the judgment dated 16.10.2024, passed by a Coordinate Bench of this Court has been duly complied with.

2. Therefore, in view of the submission made by learned counsel for the petitioners, no further orders are required to be passed in the present petition and the matter is closed. Notice discharged.

March 25, 2026
(V. Himalvi)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

1. Whether reporters of Local Papers may be allowed to see the judgment?